—
CONFIDENTIAL
OCTOBER 2020
Wire-to-Air Efficiency
SynRM2 motor technology – optimize system design and performance
Mark Gmitro, Global Product Manager – Variable Speed AC Motors
—
Beyond EC Efficiency and Performance

HRM
Motor
Input
Current
ECS101M0H1DF4
190/380
0.746
140
80/90 86.3% 97% 2.6/1.3
ECS101M0H2DF4
0.746 80/90 90.6% 96% 2.8/1.4
1.5 80/90 88.2% 96% 5.2/2.6
ECS101M0H3DF4
1.5 80/90 90.9% 85% 6.8/3.4
2.2 80/90 89.1% 95% 8.8/4.4
ECS101M0H3EF4 2.2 180 100/112 91.4% 97% 8.4/4.2
ECS101M0H5DF4
2.2
140
80/90 94.3% 98% 8.4/4.2
3 80/90 92.7% 97% 10.4/5.2
ECS101M0H5EF4
3
180
100/112 93.2% 97% 9.6/4.8
4 100/112 92.3% 98% 12.8/6.4
ECS101M0H7EF4 5.5 100/112 93.3% 96% 19.2/9.6
ECS101M0H7FF4 5.5
210
132 93.6% 97% 19/9.5
ECS101M0H10FF4 7.5 132 94.5% 96% 27.2/13.6

230V/460V
1 140 89.30% 96.60% 2.3/1.2 3/1.5
ECS101M0H2DF4 2 140 90.70% 96.00% 4.5/2.3 5.6/2.8
ECS101M0H3DF4
3
140 91.40% 94.90% 7.0/3.5
ECS101M0H3EF4 180 92.80% 96.60% 7.3/3.7 8.2/4.1
ECS101M0H5DF4
5
140 93.00% 97.30% 10.4/5.2
ECS101M0H5EF4 180 93.70% 97.30% 10.5/5.3 13/6.5
ECS101M0H7EF4
7.5
180 94.00% 94.30% 17.5/8.8
ECS101M0H7FF4 210 94.00% 92.30% 17.4/8.7 19/9.5
ECS101M0H10FF4 10 210 94.80% 93.70% 22.0/11.0 25/12.5
ECS101M0H15FF4 15 210 95.60% 97.20% 34.8/17.4 36.2/18.1
ECS101M4H20FF4 460 20 210 95.90% 90.50% 21.6 24
—
Efficiency Test Data
—
− Most HVAC systems operate at 80% load or less more than 99% of the time